Maine law.
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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

SEVENTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF M A IN E, 

PASSBD AT THE SESSION 

WH.ICH COMUENOED ON THE FOURTH DAY O}<' JANUARY, AND l:ND}W ON THE THII\TIETH 

DAV OF lI-IA.ROH, IN THE YEAR ,OF OlIR LORD ONE THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNDRED AND THIRTY-SEVEN. 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE~, 1820. 

AUGUSTA: 

SMI'l'H & ROBINSON, PltIN'I'ERS TO THE STA'I'E. 

1837. 



206 ~. W. COLE-ADDITIONAL RoLL OF ACCOUN'ots, 

Cbaptcl' 60. 

Resolve iu favol' of Samuel W. Cole. 

Approved March 29, 1837. 

RESOLVED, That there be paid out of the Treasury of 
this State to Samuel W. Cole the sum of Twenty-seven 
Dollars and Fifty Cents, in full for publishing the Laws of 
the State for 1836 and also for publishing an "Act to 
prohibit agencies for Banks out of the State, private 
Banking, and to regulate private Banks and Banking." 

Additional Roll of" Accounts No. 18, COl" 1837'. 
The Committee on Accounts having examined the sevellal 

accounts referred ask leave to present the following 

REPORT: 
That there is now due to the several persons, cities, towns 

and plantations hereinafter mentioned the sums set to their 
names respectively, whioh when allowed and paid wiII be in 
full discharge of said accounts to the several dates therein 
named. Which is respectfully submitted. 

FRANCIS J. BOWLES, Per 01·der. 

lJIilital'Y Accounts, 

AIDS-DE-CAMP TO MAJOR GENERALS. 

18S6. Bray, Israel R. Aid and Orderly Officer, 8th Division, !20 00 

$!20 00 

AIDS-DE-CAMP TO BRIGADIER GENERALS. 
18S6. Lovejoy, Jacob H. Aid!Zd Brig. 6th Div. 6 mos. 

" Sylvester, George, ",1st " 8th " 

BRIGADE MAJORS AND INSPECTORS. 
18S6.Dickey, William, IlIspe~tol', !Zd Brig. 8th Div. 

" Gardiner, R. H. " 1st"!Zd" 
',I Sprague, Seth, " !Zd"!Zd" , 

10 00 
!ZO 00 

$30 00 

!2500 
!Z5 00 
!Z5 00 

$7500 
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ADJUT ANTS OF REGIMENTS OF INFANTRY. 

18116. MOOl'e, Hil'Um, Adj. 
" Griffin, Andl'ew, " 
" Rogel's, John, " 
" Stephenson, John, " 

3d Reg. 1st Brig. 8th Div. ~5 00 
Qd " 1st " 3d" Q5 00 
Qd " 1st " 4th" Q5 00 
Qd " Qd " 5th" Q5 00 

ADJUTANTS OF REGIMENTS AND BATTALIONS OF CAVALRY. 

1836. Ulmer, Charles, Adj. Bat. Qd Brig. 4th Div. 15 00 

$15 00 

ADJUTANTS OF BATTALIONS OF ARTILLERY. 

1836. Osborne, W. C. Adj. Bat. 2d Bl'ig. 5th Div. 15 00 

$15 00 

EXPENSES OF ARTILLERY, ARSENALS, &0. 

1836. Smith, James, Cllpt. of Bangor Artillery, for horse 
hire 011 day of Review, 25 00 

" Pierce, Thomas, Capt. of Readfield Artillery, fOl' 
horse hire on day of Review, 15 18 

$40 13 

lUonies paill Cor Militia and Bouuties on 
I,; i. AniJuals. 

NAlIIE OF THE TOWN. Paid for Mili- Bounty on S Ttl 
Ii" in 1836. Animol.. "um 0 a . 

-~-----,-----------------
Andbver, 

A. 
20 80 25 80 

Am,ity, 6 00 6 00 
B. 

Burnham, 2 00 2 00 
C. 

Cooper, 10 00 12 00 22 00 
Cornville, 30 79 2 00 32 79 

E. 
Eden, 4 00 4 00 

D. 
Hodgdon, 2 00 2 00 
Hartford, 73 48 2 00 7\1 48 

Ii:. I Kin'gfield, 2 00 2 00 
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Kennebunk Port, 
Kirkland; 

L. 
L~banon, 

IU. 
Monmouth, 

P. 
Palmyra, 
Peru, 
Pittston, 
Plantation No.4, 

Roxbury, 

Surry, 

Weld, 
Weston, 

R. 

s. 
w. 

28 53 

47 50 

68 91 

41 00 
39 42 
23 86 

6 75 

60 30 

2 00 

4 00 

2 00 

2 00 

20 00 
6 00 

28 63 
2 00 

47 50 

68 91 

41 00 
43 42 
23 86 

6 75 

2 00 

2 00 

80 30 
6 00 

460 44 64 00 524 44 
--,----== ::=== '==== 

SHERIFFS' ACCOUNTS. 
1886. Brackett, Luther, Sherifi'of Washh~gton County, 

fOl' distributing 160 Proclamations for Fast, 12 80 
Same," "Thanksgiving, 12 80 

" Stanley, George W. Sherifi' of Kennebec County, 
for distdbuting 82 packages of blank forms for 
taking the census of 1887, one package to each town, 8 00 

$88 ·60 

CORONERS' ACCOUN'rs. 
1887. Ring, Andrew, Coronel' Washington County, for an 

Inquisition on the botly of a stranger, 11 58 

$11 68 

PRINTERS' ACCOUNTS. 
1886. Mitchell, S. B. for publishing Laws in the Eastport 

Sentinel, 82 60 
" Marchant & Smith, for publishing Laws in the Ban-

goI' Whig & COUl'ier and Bangor Couder; 56 00 
" Pike, Daniel T. & Co. for publishing Laws in the 

Radical, 82 50 
" Smith & Robinson, for publishing and advertising 

Laws of 1886, 121 75 
" Smith & Robinson, for balance due on Job Printing, 8,080 08 

$8,821 78 
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MISCELLANEOUS ACCOUNTS. 
1886. TUl'nel', Gilman, fOl' labor, and materials furnished 

for the State House, 148 65 
" Winslow, H, for labor and matel'ials for the State 

House, 169 94 
1887. Baller, Thomas, fOl' services himself and assistants, 

preparing the Hall of House of Representative3 
and fUl'tlishing numbers of seats for members, 

" Mal'tin, Robert, fOl',services preparing the 8enate 
Chumbel', 

" Tappan & Ladd, for sundl'Y articles furnished the 
State, 

" Cal'penter, G, S. & Co. fOl' Binding, &c, 
" ,," Stationery, &c. 

1836. Redington, Asa, .JulIl'. for labol' and materials fur-

10 00 

10 00 

8 68 
558 08 

81 1~ 

nished the State lind Commissions, 1568 77 

$2540 24 

Aggregate oC additional Roll No. 18. 
Aids-de-Camp to Major Generals, 
Aids-de-Camp to Brigadier Geneml, 
Bl'igllde Majors and Inspectors, 
Adjutllnts of Regiments of Infantry, 
Adjutllnts of Regiments and Battalions of Cllva!l'y, 
Adjutants of Battalions of Artillery, 
Expenses of Artill6l'y, Arsenals, &c. ' 
Expenses of Militill for 1886, 
Bounty on Animals, 
Sheriffs' Accounts, 
Print6l's' Accounts, 
MiscelIllneous Accounts, 
Coronel's' Accounts, 

SU,ITI 'Total, 

Cbapter 66. 

20 00 
80 00 
75 00 

100 00 
15 00 
15 00 
40 HI 

460 44 
64 00 
88 60 

8,821 78 
~,540 24 

11 58 

$6,726 72 

An additionlll Resolve for the pllyment of Accounts against the 
State. 

Approved March 29, 1837, 

RESOLVED, That there be allowed and paid from the 
Treasury of the State, aut of moneys not otherwise appro­
priated, to the several persons, cities, towns and plantations 
mentioned in the Additional Roll of Accounts, No, 18, the 
sums set against the names of such persons, cities, towns 
and plantations respectively, amounting in the whole to 
the sum of Six Thousand Seven Hundred, Twenty-six 
Dollars and Seventy-two Cents,-in full discharge of the 
accounts and demands to which they refer. 


